Hawaii*

Rhode Island
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Tennessee*

February December January February
2015 2015 2016 2016
33,000 37,900 38,500 39,300
16,400 18,400 18,800 18,800

133,100 144,800 147,100 147,700
23,600 25,400 25,600 26,000
115,900 121,900 126,100 126,100

Number

800
0
600
400
0

%

2.1%
0.0%
0.4%
1.6%
0.0%

% rank

6
28
22
10
28

Number

6,300
2,400
14,600
2,400
10,200

%

19.1%
14.6%
11.0%
10.2%
8.8%

% rank



